
DocuSign Envelope ID: 80460C00-7540-41 B 1-9B61-20107B 1 AE 11 A ~ 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 

CONTRACT NO. 
G16§3 

FPN 
'44121+1-38-01 

STATE OF FLORIO,. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCALAGENCYPROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

Contract 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
0210-101-e 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
3/8J2019 

RECIPIENT DUNS NO. 
82997851-4 

526-011).32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

0811G 

Recipient. N,ueu County • desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on .,.M .. ar_,ch......,.1""'2...,, 2,...0...,1....,9 _________ as identified above. AN 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Name Safety improvements on CR 108 from CR 115 CBav Rd} to CR 121A {Middle Road) 
Length 7.803 miles 

Termini From CR 115 <Bay Rd} to CR 121A <Middle Road) 

Description of Wort<: 
Safety Improvements 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
Contract Time 
The current expiration date of the construction LAP Agreement is December 31, 2020. Nassau County is requesting to 
extend the Agreement until June 30, 2021 . The extension is requested due to the need to re-advertise to provide for fair 
competition. Required Federal language was omitted from the first advertisement. All other terms and conditions of the 
original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 



Contract No. CM2656-Al 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 80460C00-7540-41B1-9B61-201D7B1AE11A 

STATE OF FLOA1~ OEPAIITMlNTOF TRANUOATATION UMtt0-12 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM -
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT "-:ft 

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT "B" SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: Na11•u County 
96181 Nuaau Place 
Yulle, Florida 32097 

PHASE OF WORK 
(1) By Flllcal Year PIIEVIOVS TOTAL 

P11nJECT ., ""DR 

°""" FY: 2018-2019 ~ Ha~Zlflll!I 
FY: Cl!lll!I eraaram lllll!m) 
FY: Cllllr:r:t froaram llllllll:) 

Total DHIDn Coet S825 286.00 
Right-of-Way 
FY: Cl!.B!I e!RIIUIID llll!IXl 
FY: CIOM!I erll!ICl!D llll!Dlll 
FY: (l!!ll!I er!!!lr1m N1!!!C) 

Total Rlaht-of-WIIV Coet S 0.00 
c-tructlOn 
FY: 201WQ1S Q:f!f) 
FY: 2011-2019 (._J 
FY: 2019-2020 (._J 

T Olaf Conatructlol\ Cost S 0.00 
COll8truc11oft Ent1l-rtng •nd 11\spectlon (CEI) 
FY: Claild ea.u lllil!!!I!) 
FY: CICIC!I Plllll(l!!J llll.!llG) 
FY: umm eamcam ~•ma> 

Total Cl!I Coet s 0.00 
(kJMrtf'bHtl 
FY: Clllll!! eai111w Name1 
FY: Cll:UII Proaram llll!!IC) 
FY: (1!!11!1 Pr!19<1!!J Nl!JJI) 

T olal PhaN Coels s 0.00 

TOTAL COIT OF THE l'ROJECT $825 286.00 

(2) 
ADDrrlONAL 

PII" ocrT FUNDS 

s 0.00 

S 0.00 

s o.oo 

$ 0.00 

s 0.00 

s 0.00 

COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 2Ul.,.75, FLORIO-' STATUTES: 

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 

FUNDING 
()) (4) 

CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL 
PRO "'"T FUNDS FUNDS 

Ha~ZHll!I 

1825286.00 S 0.00 

S 0.00 s 0.00 

$ 0.00 S 0.00 

S 0.00 s 0.00 

$ 0.00 s 0.00 

$125 216.00 S 0.00 

4-41214-1-3&-01 

«-I 
(5) TOTAi. FEDERAL 

TOTAL STATE FUNDS FUNOS 

l&§all,llll 

S 0.00 S825286.00 

s 0.00 s 0.00 

s o.oo $ o.oo 

S 0.00 s 0.00 

s 0.00 S 0.00 

s 0.00 1&25 216.00 

I cer1ift 11191 the coal to, eeeh line ilem budget category hal been -lullled Ind determined IO be aftOWllble, ruaonabte. and necesaary u requin<d bl' Section 216.3475, F.S. Document Ilion la on file evidencing aw 
melhodotow UMd end tl1e conclualons reeehed. 

9/21/2020 I 2:04 PM EDT 

&it 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 80460C00-7540-41B1-9B61-201D781 AE11A 
Contract No. CM2656-A1 

ST ATE CE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT Of' TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

IN VVITNESS \NHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA 

125-01 G-32 
PROORAM MANAGEMENT 

111119 

Page ;1 of ;l 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: ___ __.,,~,,_K--~-r-.,.,~~---­
Name: Daniel B. 
Title: Chairaan 

Byc;;ro~s 

~I\S'l'@~~ns 
Title: District 2 Secretary 

9/21/2020 I 2:02 PM EDT Date:. _____________ _ 

Legal Review: 

[~twwill 9/21/2020 I 1:21 PM EDT 

b&F f FUWbiiFGi ... 


